

S. T. No. 03(11)2022
S.C. No. 22 (01) 2020

Present Sri G. K. Sinha

Order No.1
18.11.2022

Three accused persons, namely Gopal Pramanick @ Dipankar, Chandana Pramanick and Shib Sankar Pramanick are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons are present.

Record is taken up for framing charge. Heard both sides. Perused materials on record and C.D.

Ld. APP submitted that there is sufficient materials to frame the charge under Section 376 (n)/417 IPC against the accused Gopal Pramanick @ Dipankar and under Section 120 IPC against the accused Chandana Pramanick and Shib Sankar Pramanick.

Ld. APP files draft charge.

Perused the materials on record and C.D and draft charge. I carefully considered the submission of Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate of the accused.

Prima facie materials exists under Section 376 (n)/417 IPC against the accused Gopal Pramanick @ Dipankar and under Section 120 IPC against the accused Chandana Pramanick and Shib Sankar Pramanick.

Accordingly, charge under Section 376 (n)/417 IPC against the accused Gopal Pramanick @ Dipankar and under Section 120 IPC against the accused Chandana Pramanick and Shib Sankar Pramanick is framed, read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which the accused persons plead not guilty and claim to be tried.

One two head charge and one one head charge duly filled up are kept with the record.

To 02.02.2023 for evidence of C.S.W – 1 and 2.

Ld. AP.P is to take step to issue summons and for production of Alamat accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri G. K. Sinha
Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.
JO Code- WB00789