

S.C - 22(01)2020

Present: Sri Sujit Kumar Jha

Order No. 02
dated 02.02.2023

P.O. is retired. I am in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.- 1 & 2.

All the three accused persons on court bail are absent by filing petition U/Sec.-
317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fixing 21/04/2023 for evidence of csw no.- 1 & 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.
(In-Charge)