

S.C. 22(01)2020

Present : Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)

Order No. 05
dated 29.9.2023

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2.

All the three accused persons on court bail are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Prayer of absence is allowed.

No witness is present today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 13.10.2023 for Evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Nadia at Krishnagar