

S.C. - 22(01)2020

Present: Sri. Basant Sharma(WB00874)

Order No. 08
dated 08.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 5,6 and 8.

Out of the three accused persons on court bail one is present by filing hazira and rest two are absent by filing petition u/sec. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files a hazira of one witness.

The PW. - 5 namely Dr. Soham Dutta is examined, cross examined and discharged.

The PW.- 5 proves the medical examination report, is marked Exbt.- P-3/PW-5.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix **05.04.2024** for evidence of CSW no. 7 and 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.
(J.O. Code WB00874)