

**S.C. 22 (01) of 2020
(R-22/2020)**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar**

**Order no. 15
Dated 20-01-2026**

Today the date is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No.8 (I.O.).

All the three (3) accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira

No witness is present today.

On perusal of the case rec ord it appears that several summons were issued upon C.S.W. No.8 - SI Rupesh Biswas (I.O.) of this case.

But in spite of receiving summon he did not turn up before the court on several occasions. Today another plea of Law and Order has been taken.

So,the prayer is **rejected**.

Issue **W/A** against S.I. Rupesh Biswas (I.O.) through S.P. Krishnagar P.D.,Nadia.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the S.P. Krishnagar P.D., Nadia for information and necessary action.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix. 12-03-2026 for E/R of W.W.A. and evidence.

Accused persons on court bail are as before.

B.C. II to comply the order at once.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,Krishnagar,Nadia